INDEX
FISHER COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR 2019
GENERAL FUND REVENUE EXPENSE
GENERAL $2,417,673.00
FEES OF OFFICE $136,613.00
STATE SUPPLEMENTS $48,533.00
COUNTY JUDGE $131,383.00
COUNTY CLERK $112,841.00
DISTRICK CLERK $75,121.00
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE $80,411.00
DISTRICT ATTORNEY $51,859.00
COUNTY ATTORNEY $100,009.00
BULDINGS & GROUNDS $96,000.00
COUNTY AUDITOR $106,896.00
COUNTY TREASURER $77,106.00
TAX COLLECTOR $102,410.00
NON DEPARTMENT $299,916.00
COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT $58,150.00
32NP JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT $46,257.00
INDIGENT WELFARE $14,000.00
COUNTY SHERIFF $335,927.00
LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER $555,060.00
EXTENSION AGENT $42,736.00
APPRAISAL DISTRICT $171,141.00
COUNTY COURT AT LAW $20,000.00
TOTAL $2,602,819.00 $2,477,223.00

PAGE

Nellle < B« - IIEN Bife Nie NIV R S U i S N N T S e

9&10
10
11
11
11



5

a
?' F =

ik
[ATHOEN M S 75 AL Bl g
Biig dris 1 i

-"'-I'IE-'Il r =4 B E § ===

A T ] R L. " . = .-
T s Nt AP PR TE
kL -y Ll |
il gk plAR I pqa k00

Il:i.:l."-llc = . =
-l ALY L S DA B

=L L B R

oy e = R - T R

-l E ME= S E g HETE T

L 1TTAlT- | [r =

LR R Hrt MR-l F o

el | i R

= Wyl T = Egniar i et

thakiaf it L SN ma DT U

A=A TRl S T

= Cdt | FLF 3T T EE 1/ R

o ECRE T AL FE PR R A R s S0

(L1 T TRE L SRR RLR-rLL PR P

WAL FUS I Ta s

Pl - — A AT rLt s L

(1= P S g iR Py PRt

LA AETH Tl "= 4 AL A%Z,

=il BEISF o L T35 -

o CR R

N eir=Ak a ik



INDEX

FISHER COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET

DESIGNATED FUNDS

PRECINCT # 1
PRECINCT #2
PRECINCT# 3
PRECINCT #4

JAIL BOND I&S
LATERAL RD #1
LATERAL RD #2
LATERAL RD #3
LATERAL RD #4
COURT RECORDS PRES
C&D COURT TECH
DISTRICT COURT REC TECH
FEMA FUND
COMMISSARY PROFIT
ELECTION SERVICE
COUNTY ESCROW

C CLERK ARCHIVES

JUDICIAL TRAINING

C CLERK PRES

LAW LIBRARY

D CLERK PRES
COURTHOUSE SECURITY
COUNTY PRES
INMATE PHONE

HOT CHECK

BAIL BOND FUND
STATE CRIM & CIVIL
SENIOR CITIZENS
LEOSE GRANT

JP TECH

DRUG FORFEITURE
CERTZ GRANT
AIRPORT FUND
COURT REPORTER
PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

SURPLUS

FISCAL YEAR 2019
REVENUE EXPENSE
$268,519.00 $266,762.00
$277,765.00 $274,042.00
$247,991.00 $277,646.00
$291,142.00 $286,329.00
$461,769.00 $461,769.00
$5,146.00 $5,146.00
$5,146.00 $5,146.00
$5,146.00 $5,146.00
$5,146.00 $5,146.00
$500.00
$50.00
$418.00
$1242.00
$800.00 $800.00
$17,021.00 $52,000.00
$85.00 $60.00
$13,306.00 $22,400.00
$1750.00 $1500.00
$298.00
$3400.00 $1000.00
$805.00
$1000.00
$1721.00 $1600.00
$5040.00 $600.00
$54,511.00 $45,775.00
$88,400.00 $120,385.00
$1400.00 $1400.00
$1928.00
$52,000.00
$3280.00 $3000.00
$5180.00
$1,769,905.00 $1,889,652.00
$4,372,724.00 $4,366,875.00

$5849.00
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08/17/ 18
TI ME: 09: 39 AM

Account Nunber

0300

and Title

GENERAL REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0100
0105
0150
0155
0156
0157
0180
0185
0190
0200
0202
0204
0205
0206
0212
0214
0216
0218
0222
0224
0226
0228
0229
0230
0232
0234
0236
0237
0241
0242
0713

ADVALOREM TAXES
DELI NQUENT ADVALOREM TAXES
OTHER | NCOVE

DRUG FOR RElI MBURSI NG GF JAI L ASSI ST

DRUG FOR RElI MBURSI NG FI CA

DRUG FOR REI MBURSI NG RETI REMENT
I NTEREST EARNED

I NSURANCE PROCEEDS

I NTEREST EARNED CD' S

RESTI TUTI ON | NCOVE

DRUG PROG CCP - 10% COUNTY

AL & GAS | NCOVE

GAS PI PELI NE | NCOVE

NSF | NCOVE

HEALTHY COUNTY | NCOVE

COURT APPT ATTY - DI ST CLERK
JUROR RElI MBURSEMENT

TX-TF-1 ND DEFENSE GRANT 2017

AD LITEM TAX SUT T REES

QUT OF COUNTY SHERI FF Cl TATI ONS
I NSURANCE BUI LDI NG REPAI RS
UNCLAI MED PROPERTY REFUND

VCOL FI RE DEPT REI MBURSEMENTS
TOBACCO SETTLEMENT | NCOVE

W ND FARM TAX ABATEMENTS
SHERI FF - DRUG FORF RElI MBURSEMENT
SHERI FF - M SC | NCOMVE

SHERI FF BODY ARMOR GRANT
SHERI FF SALE | NCOVE

EXTENSI ON AGENT RElI MBURSEMENTS
BUI LDI NG RENT

GENERAL REVENUE ACCOUNTS

FI SHER COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET

FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019

O g Budget
YEAR - 2018

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

2,099, 230
75.

1, 400.
1, 405.
5, 200.
2, 250.
200.

0.

0.

0.

20.
338, 750.
0.

30, 000.

2,482, 010.

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2018

2,100, 008.
0.

35, 025.
2, 275.
174.
164.
25, 692.
0.

8, 620.
1,579.
120.
614.
38, 677.
0.

0.

708.
22.

9, 886.
300.

0.

394.

0.
2,776.
196.
338, 750.
3, 396.
25, 312.
4, 615.

2,599, 311.

PAGE

1

PREPARER: 0004

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2019

2,013, 252.
75.

22, 000.

5, 700.
800.
130.
900.

50.

210.
200.

9, 800.
200.
400.
196.
338, 750.

25, 000.

2,417,673.

00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00



08/17/ 18 FI SHER COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET PAGE 2

TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0310 FEES OF OFFI CE

0400 FEES - COUNTY JUDGE | 110. 00 122. 00 100. 00
0410 FEES - COUNTY CLERK | 40, 000. 00 65, 780. 11 63, 000. 00
0420 FEES - COUNTY & DI STRI CT COURT | 1, 000. 00 1, 340. 50 1,323.00
0425 FEES - DI STRICT CLERK | 15, 000. 00 10, 550. 39 10, 000. 00
0430 FEES - JP #1 | 34, 000. 00 46, 373. 02 45, 000. 00
0432 FEES -JP ATTY DELI NQUENT CCL | 75. 00 801. 92 100. 00
0440 FEES - COUNTY ATTORNEY | 50. 00 263. 07 250. 00
0445 FEES - TAX COLLECTCR | 1, 500. 00 142. 86 140. 00
0447 FEES - TITLE | 1, 700. 00 8, 028. 45 8, 000. 00
0448 FEES - LI QUOR LI CENSE | 200. 00 764. 00 700. 00
0450 FEES - FAM LY PROTECTI ON | 0.00 0.00
0451 FEES - CH LD CARE | 0.00 0.00
0455 FEES - SHERI FF | 5, 000. 00 8, 199. 08 8, 000. 00
0465 FEES - COUNTY COURT AT LAW JUDGE | 14, 000. 00 0.00

FEES OF OFFI CE 112, 635. 00 142, 365. 40 136, 613. 00
0320 STATE SUPPLEMENTS
0405 SUPPLEMENT - COUNTY JUDGE | 25, 200. 00 15, 150. 00 25, 200. 00
0420 SUPPLEMENT - COUNTY ATTORNEY | 23, 333.00 23, 333.00 23, 333.00

STATE SUPPLEMENTS 48, 533. 00 38, 483. 00 48, 533. 00
0400 COUNTY JUDGE
0100 SALARY - COUNTY JUDGE E 39, 149. 00 34, 631. 56 41, 007. 00
0105 COUNTY JUDGE - STATE SUPPLEMENT E 25, 200. 00 17, 260. 93 25, 200. 00
0110 SALARY - ADM NI STRATI VE ASSI STANT E 23, 703. 00 20, 967.72 24, 888. 00
0200 FI CA EXPENSE E 6, 736. 00 5,914.04 6, 969. 00
0205 RETI REMENT E 7, 300. 00 6, 410. 56 7,498. 00
0210 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 19, 000. 00 16, 974. 00 20, 246. 00
0300 TRAVEL & SCHOCOL E 2, 000. 00 995. 33 2, 000. 00
0305 SUPPLI ES E 2, 000. 00 803. 69 2, 000. 00
0310 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 1, 500. 00 1,580.01 700. 00
0315 BONDS & NOTARY E 200. 00 200. 00 200. 00
0320 COVPUTER REPAI RS & NMAI NTENANCE E 200. 00 100. 00 200. 00
0325 SCHOOL & DUES E 475. 00 470. 00 475. 00

COUNTY JUDGE 127, 463. 00 106, 307. 84 131, 383. 00



08/17/ 18
TI ME: 09: 39 AM

Account Nunber

0410

and Title

COUNTY CLERK

0100
0105
0110
0115
0200
0205
0210
0300
0305
0310
0315
0320
0325
0330
0335
0340

0420

SALARY - COUNTY CLERK
LONGEVI TY PAY

SALARY - ADM NI STRATI VE ASSI STANT

PHONE ALLOWANCE

FI CA EXPENSE

RETI REMENT

MEDI CAL | NSURANCE
TRAVEL & SCHOOL
SUPPLI ES

COMMUNI CATONS

BONDS

COVPUTER REPAI RS & NMAI NTENANCE
ELECTI ON SCHOCL
SOFTWARE MAI NTENANCE
SUPPL GUAR FUND EXPENSE
RESTI TUTI ON EXPENSE

COUNTY CLERK

DI STRI CT CLERK

0100
0120
0200
0205
0210
0300
0305
0310
0315
0320
0345

SALARY - DI STRI CT CLERK
SALARY - PART TI ME

FI CA EXPENSE

RETI REMENT

MEDI CAL | NSURANCE

TRAVEL/ SCHOOL/ TUI TI QN DUES
SUPPLI ES

COVMUNI CATI ONS

BONDS

COVPUTER REPAI RS & NMAI NTENANCE
TAX RESEARCH FEE EXPENSE

DI STRI CT CLERK

MMMMMMMMMMMMmMmMmMmMm

mmmmmmmmmimm

FI SHER COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET
FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019

O g Budget
YEAR - 2018

37,149. 00
2, 400. 00
23, 703. 00

360. 00

4, 908. 00
5, 206. 00
19, 000. 00
2, 000. 00
3, 000. 00
2,100. 00

100. 00

4, 000. 00
1, 500. 00
3, 330. 00

75, 346. 00

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2018

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

32, 862.
0.

20, 967.
304.
4,126.
4, 456.
16, 974.
1, 055.
3, 002.
1,771.
100.

3, 360.
709.

2, 875.

32, 861.
8, 044.
3,117.
3, 366.
8, 487.
2, 643.
1, 580.
2, 258.

1109.
3, 960.
1, 388.

65, 050.

PAGE

3

PREPARER: 0004

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2019

39, 007.
2, 850.

24, 888.
360.

4, 986.

5, 364.

20, 246.
2, 000.

3, 000.

1, 210.

100.

4, 000.

1, 500.

3, 330.

39, 005.
10, 000.
3, 749.
4, 034.
10, 123.
2, 000.
2, 000.

250.
3, 960.

75,121.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00



08/17/ 18
TI ME: 09: 39 AM

Account Nunber

and Title

0430 JUSTI CE OF THE PEACE #1

0100 SALARY - JUSTI CE OF THE PEACE #1

0105 LONGEVITY PAY

0110 SALARY - ADM NI STRATI VE ASSI STANT

0200 FI CA EXPENSE

0205 RETI REMENT

0210 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE

0300 TRAVEL/ SCHOOL/ TUI TI ON/ DUES

0305 SUPPLI ES

0310 COVMUNI CATI ONS

0315 BONDS

0320 VI DEO MAG STRATE

0330 COWPUTER REPAI RS & NMAI NTENCE

0350 QUT OF COUNTY SHERI FF CI TATI ONS

0355 PERVANENT RECORDS Bl NDERS

0360 JUVEN LE TRUANCY REI NBURSE EXPENSE
JUSTI CE OF THE PEACE #1

0450 DI STRI CT ATTORNEY

0105 D. A. - STATE SUPPLEMENT

0110 SALARY - ASSI STANT D. A

0130 SALARY - D. A SECRETARY

0132 SALARY - ASST D. A, SECRETARY

0134 SALARY - D. A | NVESTI GATCR

0200 FI CA EXPENSE

0205 RETI REMENT

0210 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE

0300 TRAVEL

0305 SUPPLI ES

0310 COVMUNI CATI ONS

0365 CRI ME VI CTI M5 EXPENSE

0538 LEGAL STATEMENTS OF FACT

DI STRI CT ATTORNEY

mMmMmMmMmMmMmMmMmMMMMmMmMmMmmMmmMmimmMm

mmmmmmmmmimmmim

FI SHER COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET

FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019

O g Budget
YEAR - 2018

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

37, 148.
0.

10, 000.
3, 607.
3, 881.
9, 500.
2, 000.
2, 000.
1, 500.
200.

1, 200.
5, 100.
200.

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2018

PAGE

4

PREPARER: 0004

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2019

39, 005.

10, 000.
3, 749.
4, 034.

10, 123.
2, 000.
2, 000.

200.
4, 000.

5, 100.
200.

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00



08/17/ 18 FI SHER COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET PAGE 5

TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0460 COUNTY ATTORNEY

0100 SALARY - COUNTY ATTORNEY E 37,148. 00 32, 862. 40 39, 007. 00
0105 COUNTY ATTY - STATE SUPPLEMENT E 23, 333.00 20, 640. 66 23, 333.00
0110 COUNTY ATTY ADM N ASSI STANT E 10, 000. 00 6, 500. 00 10, 000. 00
0200 FI CA EXPENSE E 5, 553. 00 4,590. 39 5,392. 00
0205 RETI REMENT E 4,978. 00 4,938. 32 5, 954. 00
0210 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 9, 500. 00 8, 487. 00 10, 123. 00
0300 TRAVEL/ SCHOOL/ TUI Tl ON E 2, 000. 00 798. 50 2, 000. 00
0305 SUPPLI ES E 2, 000. 00 1,974.58 2, 000. 00
0310 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 1, 500. 00 1, 293. 67
0315 BONDS E 200. 00 0.00 200. 00
0330 COWPUTER SCFTWARE & MAI NTENCE E 0.00 0.00
0370 ELECTRONI C FORMB E 2, 000. 00 696. 00 2, 000. 00
COUNTY ATTORNEY 98, 212. 00 82, 781. 52 100, 009. 00
0470 MAI NTENANCE - BUI LDI NG & GROUNDS
0305 SUPPLI ES E 4, 000. 00 3,661.93 6, 000. 00
0375 COURTHOUSE MAI NTENANCE E 29, 000. 00 11,232.11 20, 000. 00
0376 EXTERM NATCR SERVI CES E 3, 600. 00 3, 600. 00 4, 000. 00
0380 UTILITIES E 30, 000. 00 25, 087. 45 35, 000. 00
0385 REPAIRS - BUI LDI NGS E 80, 000. 00 9, 043. 44 8, 000. 00
0387 REPAIRS - AC AND HEATI NG E 10, 000. 00 0. 00 15, 000. 00
0390 REPAIRS - FC LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER E 2, 000. 00 1,334. 45 2, 000. 00
0392 REPAI RS - EXTENSI ON SERVI CES E 1, 000. 00 0.00 1, 000. 00
0395 REPAIRS - YARD SERVI CES E 18, 000. 00 1,316.75 3, 000. 00
0397 REPAIRS - HI STORI CAL SOCI ETY E 2, 000. 00 0.00 2, 000. 00
MAI NTENANCE - BUI LDI NG & GROUNDS 179, 600. 00 55, 276. 13 96, 000. 00
0480 COUNTY AUDI TOR
0100 SALARY - COUNTY AUDI TOR E 37,892. 00 33,519. 74 40, 166. 00
0110 SALARY - ASSI STANT AUDI TCR E 23, 703. 00 20, 967.72 25,125.00
0200 FI CA EXPENSE E 4,712.00 4,168. 29 4, 995. 00
0205 RETI REMENT E 5, 070. 00 4,484. 31 5,374.00
0210 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 19, 000. 00 16, 974. 00 20, 246. 00
0300 TRAVEL/ TU TI ON DUES E 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00



08/17/ 18 FI SHER COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET PAGE 6

TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0305 SUPPLI ES E 2, 000. 00 1, 836. 33 2, 000. 00
0310 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 1, 500. 00 1,197.54
0315 BONDS & NOTARY E 300. 00 150. 00 300. 00
0320 COWPUTER SCFTWARE & NMAI NTENANCE E 5,190. 00 2,824.95 5,190. 00
0400 NEW EQUI PMENT E 1, 000. 00 942. 44 1, 500. 00
COUNTY AUDI TOR 102, 367. 00 89, 065. 32 106, 896. 00
0490 COUNTY TREASURER
0100 SALARY - COUNTY TREASURER E 37,148. 00 32, 861. 02 39, 005. 00
0105 LONGEVITY PAY E 1, 200. 00 0.00
0110 ADM NI STRATI VE ASSI STANT E 10, 000. 00 8, 895. 00 10, 000. 00
0200 FI CA EXPENSE E 3, 699. 00 3,192. 39 3, 699. 00
0205 RETI REMENT E 3, 979. 00 3, 396. 32 3,979. 00
0210 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 9, 500. 00 8, 487. 00 10, 123. 00
0300 TRAVEL/ SCHOOL/ TUI TI ONS/ DUES E 2, 000. 00 1,715.01 2, 000. 00
0305 SUPPLI ES E 2, 000. 00 1, 943. 05 2, 000. 00
0310 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 1, 000. 00 1,027.70
0315 BONDS E 200. 00 71.00 200. 00
0320 COWPUTER SCFTWARE & NMAI NTENANCE E 5, 100. 00 1, 400. 00 5, 100. 00
0400 NEW EQUI PMENT E 1, 000. 00 606. 04 1, 000. 00
COUNTY TREASURER 76, 826. 00 63, 594. 53 77,106. 00
0500 TAX ASSESSOR/ COLLECTOR
0100 SALARY - TAX COLLECTOR E 37,149. 00 32, 862. 40 39, 007. 00
0105 LONGEVITY PAY E 3, 000. 00 0.00 3, 600. 00
0110 SALARY - ADM NI STRATI VE ASSI STANT E 23, 703. 00 20, 967.72 24, 888. 00
0115 VOTER REG STRAR E 350. 00 126. 75 350. 00
0200 FI CA EXPENSE E 4, 885. 00 4,014. 65 5, 164. 00
0205 RETI REMENT E 5, 255. 00 4, 430. 26 5, 555. 00
0210 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 19, 000. 00 16, 974. 00 20, 246. 00
0300 TRAVEL E 2, 000. 00 496. 72 2, 000. 00
0305 SUPPLI ES E 1, 500. 00 1, 440. 22 1, 500. 00
0310 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00
0315 BONDS E 100. 00 100. 00 100. 00

TAX ASSESSOR/ COLLECTOR 98, 942. 00 83,412.72 102, 410. 00



08/17/ 18 FI SHER COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET PAGE 7

TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019
REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND
0530 NON DEPARTMENTAL
0200 FI CA EXPENSE E 0. 00 156. 77
0205 RETI REMENT E 0. 00 202. 46
0305 SUPPLI ES E 3, 000. 00 1,418.03 2, 500. 00
0310 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 24, 000. 00 20, 460. 41 31, 720. 00
0415 M SCELLANEQUS RElI MBURSEMENTS E 300. 00 19, 529. 96- 300. 00
0418 M SCELLANEQUS EXPENSE E 0. 00 539. 37 600. 00
0420 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE EXPENSE E 0. 00 0. 00
0425 HEALTHY COUNTY EXPENSE E 1, 000. 00 0. 00 1, 000. 00
0430 BANK CHARGES E 100. 00 3.00 100. 00
0435 ELECTI ON SUPPLI ES/ BOXES/ JUDGES E 10, 000. 00 7,634. 54 10, 000. 00
0445 PAPER & POSTAGE E 10, 000. 00 7,322.98 10, 000. 00
0450 ANI MAL CONTROL E 500. 00 36. 00 500. 00
0455 LEGAL FEES/ LAW LI BRARY E 0. 00 0. 00
0457 SAFETY PROGRAM E 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00
0460 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDI NATOR E 1, 500. 00 0. 00 6, 000. 00
0462 NSF EXPENSE E 300. 00 0. 00 300. 00
0467 SUPPLEMENTAL DEATH BENEFI TS E 28, 000. 00 13, 684. 56 28, 000. 00
0470 WORKERS COVP | NSURANCE E 30, 000. 00 18, 818. 00 25, 000. 00
0472 UNEMPLOYMENT | NSURANCE E 7, 000. 00 6, 661. 68 6, 000. 00
0475 COPY MACHI NE/ SUPPLI ES/ TONER E 1, 500. 00 854.12 1, 500. 00
0477 OUTSI DE AUDI TOR E 20, 000. 00 35, 178. 00 25, 000. 00
0480 DUES & FEES - COG MATCH E 6, 000. 00 3, 405. 05 6, 000. 00
0482 LI ABI LI TY | NSURANCE E 80, 365. 00 41, 647. 00 80, 365. 00
0485 LEGAL ADS E 3, 000. 00 1, 286. 85 2, 500. 00
0486 RURAL FI RE DEPT FUEL EXPENSE E 0. 00 0. 00 2, 500. 00
0487 RURAL FI RE EQUI PMENT E 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00
0488 RURAL FI RE SCHOOL E 5, 000. 00 4, 363. 95 2, 500. 00
0489 RURAL FI RE | NSURANCE TRUCKS E 5, 000. 00 0. 00 5, 000. 00
0490 COUNTY LI BRARI ES E 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00
0492 | NTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS- LUBBOCK E 2, 000. 00 0. 00 1, 031. 00
0495 D. A. LEGAL STATEMENT OF FACTS E 5, 000. 00 0. 00
0497 CASH MATCH SENI OR ClI Tl ZENS E 36, 000. 00 738. 23 36, 000. 00
0500 DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTI NG E 5, 000. 00 1,271.00 5, 000. 00

NON DEPARTMENTAL 295, 065. 00 156, 152. 04 299, 916. 00



08/17/ 18 FI SHER COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET PAGE 8

TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0540 COUNTY & DI STRI CT COURT

0310 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 500. 00 66. 65
0502 AD LITEM TAX SU TS - T REES E 1, 000. 00 1,059. 95 1, 000. 00
0504 ADULT PROBATI ON SUPPLI ES E 200. 00 0.00 200. 00
0506 JUVEN LE OFFI CER EXPENSES E 24, 087. 00 12, 043.50 13, 000. 00
0508 GRAND JURY E 2,100. 00 1, 160. 00 2,100. 00
0510 PETIT JURY E 4, 300. 00 410. 00 4, 300. 00
0512 J.P. JURY E 100. 00 0. 00 100. 00
0513 J. P. ATTORNEY FEES COLLECTI ONS E 0.00 0.00
0514 JURY LODG NG & MEALS E 500. 00 0.00 500. 00
0516 JURY COWM SSI ON E 200. 00 0.00 200. 00
0518 COURT APPQO NTED ATTORNEY E 35, 000. 00 30, 243. 36 30, 000. 00
0520 | NTERPRETOR E 250. 00 0. 00 250. 00
0522 PSYCHI ATRI C EVALUATI ON E 1, 000. 00 850. 00 1, 500. 00
0524 JUVENI LE DETENTI ON E 7,500. 00 0. 00 5, 000. 00
COUNTY & DI STRI CT COURT 76, 737. 00 45, 833. 46 58, 150. 00
0550 32ND JuDI Cl AL
0100 SALARY - DI ST COURT ADM NI STRATOR E 4, 957. 00 4,384. 95 8, 553. 00
0105 DI ST JUDGE - STATE SUPPLEMENT E 2,628.00 2,323.92 2,628.00
0117 SALARY - COURT REPCRTER E 11, 755. 00 10, 398. 07 11, 700. 00
0200 FI CA EXPENSE E 1, 362.00 1,308.70 1, 755. 00
0205 RETI REMENT E 1,675.00 1, 408. 06 1,888. 00
0210 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 1,987.00 1,806. 21 2, 000. 00
0300 TRAVEL E 1, 000. 00 280. 90 1, 000. 00
0305 SUPPLI ES E 1, 500. 00 396. 20 1, 500. 00
0310 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 0.00 0.00
0530 7TH ADM REG ON ASSESSMENT E 533. 00 532. 80 533. 00
0532 COURT REPORTER | NSURANCE E 1, 300. 00 0. 00 1, 300. 00
0534 LUNACY COVM TMENT E 3, 500. 00 0. 00 3, 500. 00
0536 VI SI TI NG JUDGE/ COURT REPORTER E 2, 000. 00 137. 49 2, 000. 00
0538 D.J. LEGAL STATEMENT OF FACTS E 7, 900. 00 0.00 7, 900. 00

32ND JUDI CI AL 42,097. 00 22,977. 30 46, 257. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM

Acco

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0560

unt Nunber
and Title

| NDI GENT VELFARE

0560
0562
0563
0564
0566
0568
0570
0572
0574
0576
0579

0570

CH LD CARE
DOCTCR S SERVI CES
QUT OF COUNTY COURT COST
BURI ALS

EMERGENCY Al D
CLOTHI NG

MEALS, ROOM CARE
HOSPI TAL

MEDI CAL BI LLS
MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES
AUTOPSY EXPENSE

| NDI GENT VELFARE

FI SHER COUNTY W ND FARNS

0590

0580

TAX ABATEMENT EXPENSE

FI SHER COUNTY W ND FARMS

COUNTY SHERI FF

0100
0105
0110
0115
0120
0140
0142
0144
0146
0200
0205
0210
0300
0305
0310
0315

SALARY - SHERI FF

LONGEVI TY PAY

SALARY - DEPUTY

PHONE ALLOMNCE

SALARY - PART Tl ME DEPUTI ES
SALARY - JAIL ADM NI STRATCR
SALARY - JAI LERS

SALARY - PART TI ME JAI LERS
SALARY - OVER TI ME

FI CA EXPENSE

RETI REMENT

MEDI CAL | NSURANCE

TRAVEL

SUPPLI ES

COVMUNI CATI ONS

BONDS & NOTARY

mmmmmmimmmimm

mmmmmmmmmmmmmimmm

FI SHER COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET
FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019

O g Budget

YEAR - 2018

45, 000.
1, 800.
109, 205.
720.

0.

0.

198, 535.
18, 000.
7, 500.
32, 000.
36, 288.
113, 812.
2, 000.
5, 000.
15, 000.
800.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

PAGE 9
PREPARER: 0004

Actual Exper Prop Budget
YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

0.00 500. 00

862. 00 2,500. 00

0.00 400. 00

1, 916. 90 2,500. 00

0. 00 100. 00

0. 00 100. 00

0. 00 100. 00

0.00 100. 00

0.00 100. 00

0.00 100. 00

0.00 7,500. 00

2,778.90 14, 000. 00
0.00

0.00 0.00

39, 093. 80 46, 403. 00

0.00 1, 200. 00

102, 392. 26 154, 292. 00

318. 32 360. 00

690. 40 10, 000. 00
192, 943. 67
28,581. 30
22,328.59

29,478. 19 16, 238. 00

31, 396. 26 17, 469. 00

104, 083. 57 50, 615. 00

3, 503. 00 1, 500. 00

7,153. 85 2, 000. 00

27,918. 63 650. 00

87.07- 200. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0320 COWPUTER SOFTWARE & REPAI RS E 2,500. 00 4,917.61
0325 CERTI FI CATE TRAI NI NG JAI L PERSONAL E 0.00 2,498. 00
0380 UTILITIES - NEWJAIL E 35, 000. 00 36, 383. 76
0475 COPY MACHI NE EXPENSE E 3, 500. 00 3,017. 23
0600 QUT OF COUNTY | NMATE HOUSI NG E 0.00 11, 000. 00
0602 REI MBURSEMENT DRUG FORFEI TURE EXPEN E 0.00 0.00
0604 NEW H RE PSYCHI ATRI C TESTI NG E 3, 000. 00 3,533.43
0608 VEH CLE EXPENSE E 10, 000. 00 12, 560. 72 10, 000. 00
0612 | NVATE EXPENSE E 25, 000. 00 23, 358. 15
0614 | NVATE MEDI CAL E 15, 000. 00 16, 332. 94
0615 BODY ARMOUR GRANT 3511801 2018 E 0.00 4,615. 20
0616 VEH CLE GAS E 25, 000. 00 20, 761. 77 25, 000. 00
0618 VEH CLE TI RES E 0.00
0625 BUI LDI NG | NSURANCE E 20, 000. 00 20, 000. 00

COUNTY SHERI FF 724, 660. 00 748, 773. 58 335, 927. 00
0585 FC LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER
0105 LONGEVITY PAY E 0.00 0.00
0110 JAIL ADM NI STRATOR E 0.00 0.00 30, 000. 00
0142 SALARY - JAI LERS E 0. 00 0. 00 222,948. 00
0144 SALARY- PART TI ME JAI LERS E 0.00 0. 00 15, 600. 00
0146 SALARY - OVER TI ME E 0.00 0. 00 7,500. 00
0200 FI CA EXPENSE E 0. 00 0. 00 20, 443. 00
0205 RETI REMENT E 0.00 0.00 22,102.00
0210 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 0.00 0.00 91, 107. 00
0300 TRAVEL E 0.00 0.00 1, 500. 00
0305 SUPPLI ES E 0.00 0.00 5, 500. 00
0310 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 0. 00 0. 00 16, 000. 00
0315 BONDS FOR EMPLOYEES E 0.00 0. 00 500. 00
0320 COWPUTER SCFTWARE & NMAI NTENCE E 0. 00 0. 00 12, 060. 00
0325 CERT TRAI NI NG FOR JAI L STAFF E 0. 00 0. 00 2, 000. 00
0380 UTILITIES FOR LAW CENTER E 0.00 0.00 35, 000. 00
0385 LAW CENTER REPAI RS E 0.00 0.00 5, 000. 00
0475 COPY EXPENSE FOR LAW CENTER E 0.00 0.00 3, 600. 00
0604 NEW H RE PSYCHI ATRI C TESTI NG E 0.00 0.00 4, 200. 00
0612 | NVATE EXPENSE E 0. 00 0. 00 25, 000. 00
0614 | NVATE MEDI CAL E 0. 00 0. 00 15, 000. 00
0625 LAW CENTER BUI LDI NG | NSURANCE E 0. 00 0. 00 20, 000. 00

FC LAW ENFORCEMENT CENTER 0.00 0.00 555, 060. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0590 EXTENSI ON AGENT

0100 SALARY - CEA-AG E 13,477.00 11,921. 36 14,151.00
0110 ADM NI STRATI VE ASSI STANT E 10, 000. 00 9, 219. 00 10, 000. 00
0200 FI CA EXPENSE E 1,785.00 1,617. 48 1,847.00
0205 RETI REMENT E 1, 920. 00 758. 73 1, 988. 00
0305 SUPPLI ES E 2,750. 00 6, 286. 68 2,750. 00
0310 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 1, 000. 00 1,072.00
0640 CAR ALLOMANCE E 6, 000. 00 4, 643. 46 6, 000. 00
0642 STOCK SHOW EXPENSE E 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00
EXTENSI ON AGENT 42,932. 00 41,518. 71 42,736. 00
0600 APPRAI SAL DI STRI CT
0644 APPRAI SAL DI STRI CT FEES E 165, 000. 00 131, 974. 41 171, 141. 00
APPRAI SAL DI STRI CT 165, 000. 00 131, 974. 41 171,141.00
0605 GRANTS
0646 HOVELAND SECURI TY GRANT EXPENSE E 0. 00 0.00
0648 HAVA GRANT EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00
0650 SECO- (EECBG) GRANT EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00
0652 SAFE COVMUNI TY GRANT EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00
GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00
0610 COUNTY COURT AT LAW
0654 COUNTY COURT AT LAWJUDGE EXPENSE E 14, 000. 00 13, 818. 89 20, 000. 00
COUNTY COURT AT LAW 14, 000. 00 13, 818. 89 20, 000. 00
GENERAL FUND
I ncore Total s 2,643,178.00 2,780, 159. 52 2,602, 819. 00

Expense Total s 2, 356, 146. 00 1,904, 536. 13 2,477,223.00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0011 ROAD & BRI DGE PRECI NCT 1

0311 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0100 ADVALOREM TAXES | 189, 046. 00 188, 598. 62 207,519. 00
0110 MOTCR VEH CLE REG STRATI ON | 47, 000. 00 55, 898. 51 47, 000. 00
0120 GRCSS VEI GHT AND AXLE FEES | 14, 000. 00 12,971.09 14, 000. 00
0130 LONG TERM FI NANCI NG | NCOVE | 0.00 0.00
0140 BRI DGE REPAI R | NSURANCE | 0. 00 0.00
0145 RESERVE FEMA FUNDS | 0. 00 0.00
0150 OTHER | NCOVE | 0.00 13.03
0155 RESERVE FUNDS | 0.00 0.00
0160 SALE OF FI XED ASSETS | 0.00 0.00
0165 RESERVE CERTZ FUNDS | 0.00 116.92
0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 0.00 0.00

REVENUE ACCOUNTS 250, 046. 00 257,598. 17 268, 519. 00
0611 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS
0100 SALARY - COW SSI ONER PCT 1 E 34, 126. 00 30, 187. 96 35, 332. 00
0105 LONGEVITY PAY E 2,100. 00 0.00 2, 850. 00
0110 SALARY - ROAD FORENAN E 33, 573.00 29, 701. 05 35, 127. 00
0112 SALARY - ROAD HAND E 27,748.00 24,145. 40 29, 136. 00
0115 PHONE ALLOWANCE E 360. 00 96. 88 1, 000. 00
0120 SALARY - PART TI ME E 10, 000. 00 8, 500. 00 10, 000. 00
0200 FI CA EXPENSE E 8, 188. 00 7,093. 69 8, 630. 00
0205 RETI REMENT E 8, 852. 00 7, 665.76 9, 284.00
0210 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 28, 453. 00 25, 461. 00 30, 369. 00
0300 TRAVEL & SCHOCOL E 2, 000. 00 240. 00 2, 000. 00
0305 SUPPLI ES E 8, 600. 00 4,816. 48 8, 600. 00
0310 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 1, 400. 00 512. 08
0315 BONDS E 200. 00 0. 00 200. 00
0320 REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE E 30, 000. 00 20, 081.72 30, 000. 00
0380 UTILITIES E 2, 000. 00 2,278.88 2, 000. 00
0620 CAPI TAL QUTLAY UNI'T COST E 0.00 0.00
0622 CAPI TAL QUTLAY (OVER 5, 000) E 20, 528. 00 19, 822. 46 20, 528. 00
0624 CAPI TAL QUTLAY LOAN | NTEREST E 706. 00 705. 01 706. 00
0700 DI ESEL, OL, AND GASCLI NE E 25, 000. 00 25, 468. 50 25, 000. 00
0705 ROAD MATERI AL & CONSTRUCTI ON E 8, 000. 00 0. 00 8, 000. 00
0710 LOCAL NMATCHI NG CETRZ GT E 0. 00 0.00
0715 FEE REI MBURSEMENT E 0. 00 0.00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM

unt Nunber T O g Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018

REPORTI NG FUND: 0011 ROAD & BRI DGE PRECI NCT 1

Acco

0720
0725
0730
0735
0740

BRI DGE REPAI R E 0.
TI RES & TUBES E 8, 000.
RESERVE MONEY E 0.
CERTZ RESERVE E 0.
FEMA RESERVE E 0.
EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 259, 834.

ROAD & BRI DGE PRECI NCT 1
I ncone Total s 250, 046.
Expense Total s 259, 834.

FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019

00
00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2018
0. 00

6, 175. 57

0. 00

0. 00

0. 00
212,952. 44
257,598. 17
212,952. 44

PAGE 13
PREPARER: 0004

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2019

8, 000. 00

266, 762. 00

268, 519. 00
266, 762. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0012 ROAD & BRI DGE PRECI NCT 2

0312 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0100 ADVALOREM TAXES | 189, 046. 00 189, 010. 47 216, 765. 00
0110 MOTCR VEH CLE REG STRATI ON | 47, 000. 00 55, 898. 21 47, 000. 00
0120 GRCSS VEI GHT AND AXLE FEES | 14, 000. 00 12,971.09 14, 000. 00
0130 LONG TERM FI NANCI NG | NCOVE | 0.00 0.00
0140 BRI DGE REPAI R | NSURANCE | 0. 00 0.00
0145 RESERVE FEMA FUNDS | 0. 00 0.00
0150 OTHER | NCOVE | 0.00 13.03
0155 RESERVE FUNDS | 0.00 0.00
0160 SALE OF FI XED ASSETS | 0.00 0.00
0165 RESERVE CERTZ FUNDS | 0.00 3,042.74
0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 0.00 0.00

REVENUE ACCOUNTS 250, 046. 00 260, 935. 54 277, 765. 00
0612 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS
0100 SALARY - COW SSI ONER PCT 2 E 34, 126. 00 30, 187. 96 35, 332. 00
0105 LONGEVITY PAY E 1, 200. 00 0.00 1, 800. 00
0110 SALARY - ROAD FORENAN E 33, 573.00 25, 827.00 35, 127. 00
0112 SALARY - ROAD HAND E 27,748.00 18, 142. 40 29, 136. 00
0115 PHONE ALLOWANCE E 720. 00 0. 00 1, 000. 00
0120 SALARY - PART TI ME E 10, 000. 00 34, 069. 60 10, 000. 00
0200 FI CA EXPENSE E 8, 113. 00 8, 043. 63 8,577.00
0205 RETI REMENT E 8,777.00 7,989. 92 9, 227.00
0210 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 28, 453. 00 23, 740. 25 30, 369. 00
0300 TRAVEL & SCHOCOL E 2, 000. 00 2,013. 28 2, 000. 00
0305 SUPPLI ES E 8, 600. 00 7,907. 94 8, 600. 00
0310 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 1, 400. 00 595. 12
0315 BONDS E 0.00 0. 00 100. 00
0320 REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE E 30, 000. 00 26, 675. 56 30, 000. 00
0380 UTILITIES E 2, 000. 00 2,343.83 2, 000. 00
0620 CAPI TAL QUTLAY UNI'T COST E 0.00 0.00
0622 CAPI TAL QUTLAY (OVER 5, 000) E 29,774.00 29,774.00 29,774.00
0624 CAPI TAL QUTLAY LOAN | NTEREST E 0.00 0.00
0700 DI ESEL, OL, AND GASCLI NE E 25, 000. 00 26, 587. 30 25, 000. 00
0705 ROAD MATERI AL & CONSTRUCTI ON E 8, 000. 00 3,323.00 8, 000. 00
0710 LOCAL NMATCHI NG CETRZ GT E 0. 00 0.00
0715 FEE REI MBURSEMENT E 0. 00 0.00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM

unt Nunber T O g Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018

REPORTI NG FUND: 0012 ROAD & BRI DGE PRECI NCT 2

Acco

0720
0725
0730
0735
0740

BRI DGE REPAI R E 0.
TI RES & TUBES E 8, 000.
RESERVE MONEY E 0.
CERTZ RESERVE E 0.
FEMA RESERVE E 0.
EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 267, 484.

ROAD & BRI DGE PRECI NCT 2
I ncone Total s 250, 046.
Expense Total s 267, 484.

FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019

00
00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2018
0. 00
14,181. 38
0. 00

0. 00

0. 00

261, 402. 17
260, 935. 54
261, 402. 17

PAGE 15
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Prop Budget
YEAR - 2019

8, 000. 00

274,042.00

277,765. 00
274, 042.00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0013 ROAD & BRI DGE PRECI NCT 3

0313 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0100 ADVALOREM TAXES | 189, 046. 00 188, 455. 36 186, 991. 00
0110 MOTCR VEH CLE REG STRATI ON | 47, 000. 00 55, 898. 24 47, 000. 00
0120 GRCSS VEI GHT AND AXLE FEES | 14, 000. 00 12,971.08 14, 000. 00
0130 LONG TERM FI NANCI NG | NCOVE | 0.00 0.00
0140 BRI DGE REPAI R | NSURANCE | 0. 00 0.00
0145 RESERVE FEMA FUNDS | 0. 00 0.00
0150 OTHER | NCOVE | 0.00 13.03
0155 RESERVE FUNDS | 0.00 0.00
0160 SALE OF FI XED ASSETS | 0.00 0.00
0165 RESERVE CERTZ FUNDS | 0.00 580. 08
0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 0.00 0.00

REVENUE ACCOUNTS 250, 046. 00 257,917.79 247,991. 00
0613 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS
0100 SALARY - COWM SSI ONER PCT 3 E 34, 126. 00 30, 187. 96 35, 332. 00
0105 LONGEVITY PAY E 1, 800. 00 0.00 2, 400. 00
0110 SALARY - ROAD FORENAN E 33, 573.00 29, 701. 05 35, 127. 00
0112 SALARY - ROAD HAND E 27,748.00 18, 311. 28 26, 427.00
0115 PHONE ALLOWANCE E 720. 00 0. 00 1, 620. 00
0120 SALARY - PART TI ME E 10, 000. 00 6, 110. 00 10, 000. 00
0200 FI CA EXPENSE E 8, 232.00 6, 434. 65 8, 388. 00
0205 RETI REMENT E 8, 865. 00 6, 952. 90 9, 024. 00
0210 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 28, 453. 00 23, 616. 00 30, 369. 00
0300 TRAVEL & SCHOCOL E 2, 000. 00 1,084.81 2, 000. 00
0305 SUPPLI ES E 8, 600. 00 6, 227.98 8, 600. 00
0310 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 1, 400. 00 1, 355. 66 1, 159. 00
0315 BONDS E 200. 00 0. 00 200. 00
0320 REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE E 30, 000. 00 39, 380. 57 30, 000. 00
0380 UTILITIES E 2, 000. 00 1, 166. 39 2, 000. 00
0620 CAPI TAL QUTLAY UNI'T COST E 0.00 0.00 34, 000. 00
0622 CAPI TAL QUTLAY (OVER 5, 000) E 90, 740. 00 90, 739. 07
0624 CAPI TAL QUTLAY LOAN | NTEREST E 2,443.00 2,431. 97
0700 DI ESEL, OL, AND GASCLI NE E 25, 000. 00 23, 358. 38 25, 000. 00
0705 ROAD MATERI AL & CONSTRUCTI ON E 8, 000. 00 5, 022. 00 8, 000. 00
0710 LOCAL NMATCHI NG CETRZ GT E 0. 00 0.00
0715 FEE REI MBURSEMENT E 0. 00 0.00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM

unt Nunber T O g Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018

REPORTI NG FUND: 0013 ROAD & BRI DGE PRECI NCT 3

Acco

0720
0725
0730
0735
0740

BRI DGE REPAI R E 0.
TI RES & TUBES E 8, 000.
RESERVE MONEY E 0.
CERTZ RESERVE E 0.
FEMA RESERVE E 0.
EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 331, 900.

ROAD & BRI DGE PRECI NCT 3
I ncone Total s 250, 046.
Expense Total s 331, 900.

FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019

00
00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2018
0. 00

2,061. 58

0. 00

0. 00

0. 00

294, 142. 25
257,917. 79
294, 142. 25

PAGE 17
PREPARER: 0004

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2019

8, 000. 00

277, 646. 00

247,991. 00
277, 646. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0014 ROAD & BRI DGE PRECI NCT 4

0314 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0100 ADVALOREM TAXES | 189, 046. 00 188, 455. 33 230, 142. 00
0110 MOTCR VEH CLE REG STRATI ON | 47, 000. 00 55, 898. 00 47, 000. 00
0120 GRCSS VEI GHT AND AXLE FEES | 14, 000. 00 12,971. 07 14, 000. 00
0130 LONG TERM FI NANCI NG | NCOVE | 0.00 0.00
0140 BRI DGE REPAI R | NSURANCE | 0. 00 0.00
0145 RESERVE FEMA FUNDS | 0. 00 0.00
0150 OTHER | NCOVE | 0.00 13.03
0155 RESERVE FUNDS | 0.00 0.00
0160 SALE OF FI XED ASSETS | 0.00 0.00
0165 RESERVE CERTZ FUNDS | 0.00 9, 668. 89
0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 0.00 0.00

REVENUE ACCOUNTS 250, 046. 00 267, 006. 32 291, 142. 00
0614 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS
0100 SALARY - COW SSI ONER PCT 4 E 34, 126. 00 30, 187. 96 35, 332. 00
0105 LONGEVITY PAY E 2, 400. 00 0.00 2, 850. 00
0110 SALARY - ROAD FORENAN E 57, 996. 00 54,521.76 61, 490. 00
0112 SALARY - ROAD HAND E 0. 00 0.00
0115 PHONE ALLOWANCE E 720. 00 0. 00 1, 356. 00
0120 SALARY - PART TI ME E 10, 000. 00 14, 760. 00 10, 000. 00
0200 FI CA EXPENSE E 8, 304. 00 7,783.78 8,445. 00
0205 RETI REMENT E 8, 858. 00 7,810. 94 9, 086. 00
0210 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 28, 453. 00 17,501. 08 30, 369. 00
0300 TRAVEL & SCHOCOL E 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00
0305 SUPPLI ES E 8, 600. 00 7,111.83 8, 600. 00
0310 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 1, 400. 00 1,158.01 650. 00
0320 REPAIRS & MAI NTENANCE E 30, 000. 00 48, 004. 31 30, 000. 00
0380 UTILITIES E 2, 000. 00 586. 00 2, 000. 00
0620 CAPI TAL QUTLAY UNIT COST E 0.00 0.00
0622 CAPI TAL QUTLAY (OVER 5, 000) E 41, 288. 00 84, 650. 15 43, 151. 00
0624 CAPI TAL QUTLAY LOAN | NTEREST E 1, 863. 00 0.00
0700 DI ESEL, OL, AND GASCLI NE E 25, 000. 00 35, 551. 85 25, 000. 00
0705 ROAD MATERI AL & CONSTRUCTI ON E 8, 000. 00 8, 343. 00 8, 000. 00
0710 LOCAL NMATCHI NG CETRZ GT E 0.00 0.00
0715 FEE REI MBURSEMENT E 0. 00 0.00
0720 BRI DGE REPAI R E 0. 00 0.00
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O g Budget
YEAR - 2018

REPORTI NG FUND: 0014 ROAD & BRI DGE PRECI NCT 4

Acco

0725
0730
0735
0740

unt Nunber
and Title

TI RES & TUBES
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286, 329. 00
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08/17/ 18 FI SHER COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET PAGE 20

TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0020 JAIL BOND I &S

0315 JAIL BOND | &S REVENUE

0100 BOND TAXES | 462, 819. 00 465, 603. 46 461, 769. 00
0180 BOND TAXES | NTEREST | 0.00 0.00
JAIL BOND | & REVENUE 462, 819. 00 465, 603. 46 461, 769. 00

0615 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0622 BOND PAYMENT PRI NCI PAL E 300, 350. 00 300, 000. 00 305, 000. 00
0624 BOND PAYMENT | NTEREST E 162, 469. 00 162, 818. 76 156, 769. 00
EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 462, 819. 00 462, 818. 76 461, 769. 00

JAIL BOND I &S
I ncomre Total s 462, 819. 00 465, 603. 46 461, 769. 00
Expense Total s 462, 819. 00 462, 818. 76 461, 769. 00



08/17/ 18 FI SHER COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET PAGE 21

TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0021 LATERAL ROAD PRECI NCT 1

0321 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0190 STATE ROAD FUND | 5, 146. 00 5, 146. 06 5, 146. 00

REVENUE ACCOUNTS 5, 146. 00 5, 146. 06 5, 146. 00

0621 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0700 DI ESEL, OL, AND GASCLI NE E 2,573.00 2,573.00 2,573.00
0705 ROAD MATERI AL & CONSTRUCTI ON E 2,573.00 2,002.00 2,573.00
EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 5, 146. 00 4,575.00 5, 146. 00

LATERAL ROAD PRECI NCT 1
| nconme Totals 5, 146. 00 5, 146. 06 5, 146. 00
Expense Total s 5, 146. 00 4,575. 00 5,146. 00



08/17/ 18 FI SHER COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET PAGE 22

TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0022 LATERAL ROAD PRECI NCT 2

0322 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0190 STATE ROAD FUND | 5, 146. 00 5, 146. 05 5, 146. 00

REVENUE ACCOUNTS 5, 146. 00 5, 146. 05 5, 146. 00

0622 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0700 DI ESEL, OL, AND GASCLI NE E 2,573.00 2,573.00 2,573.00
0705 ROAD MATERI AL & CONSTRUCTI ON E 2,573.00 2,573.00 2,573.00
EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 5, 146. 00 5, 146. 00 5, 146. 00

LATERAL ROAD PRECI NCT 2
| nconme Totals 5, 146. 00 5, 146. 05 5, 146. 00
Expense Total s 5, 146. 00 5,146. 00 5,146. 00



08/17/ 18 FI SHER COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET PAGE 23

TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0023 LATERAL ROAD PRECI NCT 3

0323 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0190 STATE ROAD FUND | 5, 146. 00 5, 146. 06 5, 146. 00

REVENUE ACCOUNTS 5, 146. 00 5, 146. 06 5, 146. 00

0623 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0700 DI ESEL, OL, AND GASCLI NE E 2,573.00 2,573.00 2,573.00
0705 ROAD MATERI AL & CONSTRUCTI ON E 2,573.00 2,573.00 2,573.00
EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 5, 146. 00 5, 146. 00 5, 146. 00

LATERAL ROAD PRECI NCT 3
| nconme Totals 5, 146. 00 5, 146. 06 5, 146. 00
Expense Total s 5, 146. 00 5,146. 00 5,146. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0024 LATERAL ROAD PRECI NCT 4

0324 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0190 STATE ROAD FUND | 5, 146. 00 5, 146. 05 5, 146. 00

REVENUE ACCOUNTS 5, 146. 00 5, 146. 05 5, 146. 00

0624 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0700 DI ESEL, OL, AND GASCLI NE E 2,573.00 2,573.00 2,573.00
0705 ROAD MATERI AL & CONSTRUCTI ON E 2,573.00 2,573.00 2,573.00
EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 5, 146. 00 5, 146. 00 5, 146. 00

LATERAL ROAD PRECI NCT 4
| nconme Totals 5, 146. 00 5, 146. 05 5, 146. 00
Expense Total s 5, 146. 00 5,146. 00 5,146. 00



08/17/ 18 FI SHER COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET PAGE 25

TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0030 COURT RECORDS PRESERVATI ON FUND

0330 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 1.00 9.08
0730 RECORDS PRESERVATI ON FEES | 500. 00 730. 00 500. 00
REVENUE ACCOUNTS 501. 00 739. 08 500. 00

0730 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0730 RECORDS PRES EXPENSES E 0.00 0.00

EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 0.00 0.00 0.00

COURT RECORDS PRESERVATI ON FUND
I ncone Total s 501. 00 739. 08 500. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00



08/17/ 18 FI SHER COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET PAGE 26

TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0033 C&D COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND

0333 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 0.00 0.00
0733 C&D COURT TECH FEES | 36. 00 56. 05 50. 00
REVENUE ACCOUNTS 36. 00 56. 05 50. 00

0733 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0733 C&D COURT TECH EXPENSES E 0.00 0.00

EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 0.00 0.00 0.00

C&D COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
I ncone Total s 36. 00 56. 05 50. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00



08/17/ 18 FI SHER COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET PAGE 27

TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0036 DI STRI CT COURT RECORDS TECH FUND

0336 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 26. 00 3.80 3.00
0736 DI ST COURT REC TECH FEES | 500. 00 535. 00 415. 00
REVENUE ACCOUNTS 526. 00 538. 80 418. 00

0736 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0736 DI ST COURT REC TECH EXPENSES E 0.00 0.00
EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 0.00 0.00 0.00
DI STRI CT COURT RECORDS TECH FUND

I ncone Total s 526. 00 538. 80 418. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0038 FEMA FUND

0300 FEMA REVENUE

0110 REVENUE PCT1 | 0. 00 0. 00
0120 REVENUE PCT 2 | 0. 00 0. 00
0130 REVENUE PCT 3 | 0. 00 0. 00
0140 REVENUE PCT 4 | 0. 00 58, 853. 58
0150 FENMA | NTEREST EARNED | 0. 00 710.12
FEMA REVENUE 0. 00 59, 563. 70 0. 00
0400 FEMA EXPENSE ACCOUNT
0305 EXPENSE PCT 1 E 0. 00 0. 00
0306 EXPENSE PCT 2 E 0. 00 0. 00
0307 EXPENSE PCT 3 E 0. 00 0. 00
0308 EXPENSE PCT 4 E 0. 00 0. 00
FEMA EXPENSE ACCOUNT 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
FEMA FUND
I ncone Totals 0. 00 59, 563. 70 0. 00

Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0039 COWM SSARY PROFI T ACCOUNT

0300 COWM SSARY REVENUE ACCOUNT

0110 REVENUE COWM SSARY | 700. 00 1, 503. 33 1,242.00
0120 | NTEREST EARNED | 0.00 15.52
COVM SSARY REVENUE ACCOUNT 700. 00 1,518. 85 1, 242.00

0400 COVM SSARY EXPENSE

0110 EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00

COWM SSARY EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00

COWM SSARY PROFI T ACCOUNT
I ncomre Total s 700. 00 1,518.85 1,242.00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00



08/17/ 18 FI SHER COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET PAGE 30

TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0040 ELECTI ON SERVI CE CONTRACT FUND

0340 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 0.00 0.00
0740 ELECTI ON SERVI CE REVENUES | 800. 00 324.51 800. 00
REVENUE ACCOUNTS 800. 00 324.51 800. 00

0740 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0740 ELECTI ON SERVI CE EXPENSES E 800. 00 446. 67 800. 00
EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 800. 00 446. 67 800. 00
ELECTI ON SERVI CE CONTRACT FUND

I ncone Total s 800. 00 324.51 800. 00
Expense Total s 800. 00 446. 67 800. 00
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PREPARER: 0004

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0043 COUNTY ESCROW FUND

0343

REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0180
0743
0744
0745

0743

| NTEREST EARNED
HOMELAND SECURI TY | NCOMVE
CHAPTER 19 | NCOVE
EXTRADI TI ON | NCOVE

REVENUE ACCOUNTS
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0743
0744
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EXTRADI TI ON EXPENSES

EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

COUNTY ESCROW FUND
I ncone Total s
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mmm
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0050 COUNTY CLERK ARCHI VES FUND

0350 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 0. 00 104. 79 65. 00
0750 COUNTY CLERK ARCHI VE FEES | 12, 840. 00 14, 825. 00 16, 956. 00
REVENUE ACCOUNTS 12, 840. 00 14,929.79 17,021. 00

0750 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0110 COUNTY CLERK ADM N ASSI STANT E 0.00 0.00

0200 FI CA EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00

0205 RETI REMENT EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00

0750 COUNTY CLERK ARCHI VE EXPENSES E 52, 000. 00 0.00 52, 000. 00
EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 52, 000. 00 0.00 52, 000. 00

COUNTY CLERK ARCHI VES FUND
I ncome Totals 12, 840. 00 14,929.79 17,021. 00
Expense Total s 52, 000. 00 0. 00 52, 000. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0053 JUDI Cl AL TRAI NI NG FUND

0353 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 0.00 0.00
0753 JUDI CI AL TRAI NI NG FEES | 0.00 115. 00 85. 00
REVENUE ACCOUNTS 0.00 115. 00 85. 00

0753 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0753 JUDI CI AL TRAI NI NG EXPENSES E 0. 00 160. 00 60. 00

EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 0.00 160. 00 60. 00

JUDI Cl AL TRAI NI NG FUND
I ncone Total s 0.00 115. 00 85. 00
Expense Total s 0.00 160. 00 60. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0056 COUNTY CLERK PRESERVATI ON FUND

0356 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 40. 00 325.74 247.00
0756 COUNTY CLERK PRESERVATI ON FEES | 13, 400. 00 12, 823. 47 11, 000. 00
0757 PRESERVATI ON VS HB 1744 | 200. 00 2,098. 50 2,059. 00
REVENUE ACCOUNTS 13, 640. 00 15,247.71 13, 306. 00
0756 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS
0110 COUNTY CLERK ADM N ASSI STANT E 10, 000. 00 9, 036. 25 10, 000. 00
0200 FI CA EXPENSE E 700. 00 680. 67 700. 00
0205 RETI REMENT EXPENSE E 700. 00 574. 81 700. 00
0756 COUNTY CLERK PRESERVATI ON EXPENSE E 11, 000. 00 10, 900. 12 11, 000. 00
0757 PRESERVATI ON VS HB 1744 E 0. 00 0.00
EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 22, 400. 00 21,191. 85 22, 400. 00

COUNTY CLERK PRESERVATI ON FUND
I ncomre Total s 13, 640. 00 15,247.71 13, 306. 00
Expense Total s 22, 400. 00 21,191.85 22, 400. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004

Account Number T ogBudget Actual Exper  Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTING FUND 0060 LAWLIBRARY FUND

0360 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 0.00 0.00

0760 LAW LI BRARY FEES | 1, 300. 00 2,275.00 1, 750. 00

 REVEME ACCONTS 130000 2,275.00  1,750.00

0760 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0760 LAW LI BRARY EXPENSES E 2, 000. 00 0.00 1, 500. 00

 EXPENSE ACOONTS - 2,000.00 0,00  1,500.00

LAW LI BRARY FUND
| nconme Totals 1, 300. 00 2,275.00 1, 750. 00
Expense Total s 2, 000. 00 0. 00 1, 500. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0063 DI STRI CT CLERK PRESERVATI ON FUND

0363 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 6. 00 114.57 87.00
0763 DI ST CLERK PRESERVATI ON FEES | 276. 00 258. 38 211.00
0764 DI ST CLERK CHI LD SUPPORT | 0.00 0.00
0765 UNALLOCATED COURT COSTS BEFCRE 03 | 0.00 0.00

REVENUE ACCOUNTS 282.00 372.95 298. 00

0763 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0763 DI ST CLERK PRESERVATI ON EXPENSE E 0. 0.
0764 DI ST CLERK CHI LD SUPPORT E 0.00 0.00
0765 UNALLOCATED COURT COSTS BEFCRE 03 E 0 0

EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 0.00 0.00 0.00
DI STRI CT CLERK PRESERVATI ON FUND

I ncone Total s 282. 00 372.95 298. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0066 COURTHOUSE SECURI TY FUND

0366 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 0.00 0.00
0766 COURTHOUSE SECURI TY FEES | 2, 460. 00 4,016. 82 3, 400. 00
REVENUE ACCOUNTS 2, 460. 00 4,016. 82 3, 400. 00

0766 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0766 COURTHOUSE SECURI TY EXPENSES E 1, 000. 00 600. 00 1, 000. 00

EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 1, 000. 00 600. 00 1, 000. 00

COURTHQUSE SECURI TY FUND
| nconme Totals 2,460. 00 4,016. 82 3, 400. 00
Expense Total s 1, 000. 00 600. 00 1, 000. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0068 COUNTY PRESERVATI ON FUND

0368 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 1.00 14.10 11.00
0768 COUNTY PRESERVATI ON FEES | 300. 00 890. 37 794. 00
REVENUE ACCOUNTS 301. 00 904. 47 805. 00

0768 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0768 COUNTY PRESERVATI ON EXPENSES E 0.00 0.00

EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 0.00 0.00 0.00

COUNTY PRESERVATI ON FUND
I ncone Total s 301. 00 904. 47 805. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0070 | NVATE PHONE FUND PROFI T ACCOUNT

0370 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 0.00 0.00
0770 | NVATE PHONE REVENUES | 1, 000. 00 1, 165. 98 1, 000. 00
REVENUE ACCOUNTS 1, 000. 00 1, 165. 98 1, 000. 00

0770 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0770 | NVATE PHONE EXPENSES E 500. 00 0.00
EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 500. 00 0.00 0.00
| NVATE PHONE FUND PROFI T ACCOUNT

I ncome Totals 1, 000. 00 1, 165. 98 1, 000. 00
Expense Total s 500. 00 0.00 0.00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0072 HOT CHECK FUND

0372 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 3.00 48. 51 35. 00
0772 HOT CHECK REVENUES | 1, 000. 00 1, 665. 40 1, 686. 00
REVENUE ACCOUNTS 1, 003. 00 1,713.91 1,721.00

0772 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0772 HOT CHECK EXPENSES E 1, 000. 00 1,784.18 1, 600. 00

EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 1, 000. 00 1,784.18 1, 600. 00

HOT CHECK FUND
| nconme Totals 1, 003. 00 1,713.91 1,721.00
Expense Total s 1, 000. 00 1, 784.18 1, 600. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0074 BAIL BOND FUND

0374 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 0.00 0.00
0774 BAI L BOND FEES | 3, 400. 00 750. 00 640. 00
0775 SALE OF ESTRAY | 0.00 0.00
0776 CASH BAIL BOND S | 0. 00 3, 400. 00 4, 400. 00
REVENUE ACCOUNTS 3, 400. 00 4, 150. 00 5, 040. 00
0774 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS
0774 BAI L BOND EXPENSES E 3, 000. 00 756. 00 600. 00
0775 SALE OF ESTRAY E 0.00 0.00
EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 3, 000. 00 756. 00 600. 00

BAI L BOND FUND
I ncome Totals 3, 400. 00 4, 150. 00 5, 040. 00
Expense Total s 3, 000. 00 756. 00 600. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0076 STATE CRIM NAL & CIVIL FEES FUND

0376 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 0.00 0.00

0701 DELI NQUENT CASES | 0.00 0.00

0702 GUARDI ANSHI P | 320. 00 440. 00 380. 00

0703 DC-CAR-BVS TO TX VITAL STATISTICS | 6. 00 0. 00 6. 00

0704 PARKS & W LDLI FE | 2, 000. 00 15.69 2, 000. 00

0776 STATE FEE CRRM NAL & CIVIL | 45, 000. 00 61, 255. 31 52, 125. 00
REVENUE ACCOUNTS 47,326. 00 61, 711. 00 54, 511. 00

0776 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0701 DELI NQUENT CASES E 1, 000. 00 0. 00 1, 000. 00

0703 DC-CAR-BVS TO TX VITAL STATISTICS E 75. 00 93.33 75. 00

0704 PARKS & WLDLI FE E 2,700. 00 0. 00 2,700. 00

0776 STATE FEE CRRM NAL & CIVIL E 38, 819. 00 44,953. 74 42, 000. 00
EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 42,594. 00 45, 047. 07 45, 775. 00

STATE CRRM NAL & CIVIL FEES FUND
I ncome Total s 47, 326. 00 61, 711. 00 54,511. 00
Expense Total s 42, 594. 00 45, 047. 07 45, 775. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0078 SENI OR CI TI ZENS FUND

0378 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0160 SALE OF FI XED ASSETS | 0.00 0.00
0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 0.00 0.00
0710 WCTCOG PROGRAM | 22, 000. 00 17, 815. 67 22, 000. 00
0711 DEPT OF HUVAN RESCURCES | 0.00 0.00
0712 FOOD DONATI ONS | 10, 000. 00 10, 741. 46 10, 000. 00
0713 BUI LDI NG RENT | 400. 00 0. 00 400. 00
0714 DEPT OF AG NG & DI SABI LI TY | 20, 000. 00 20, 150. 23 20, 000. 00
0815 | NCOVE FROM OTHER FUNDS | 36, 000. 00 4, 450. 00 36, 000. 00
REVENUE ACCOUNTS 88, 400. 00 53, 157. 36 88, 400. 00
0778 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS
0100 SALARY - GENERAL PAYROLL E 20, 869. 00 18, 460. 26 21, 912.00
0105 LONGEVITY PAY E 0.00 0.00
0110 SALARY - FULL TIME (PART TI ME) E 33, 813. 00 28, 667. 05 33, 813. 00
0200 FI CA EXPENSE E 4,184.00 3, 605. 27 4, 263. 00
0205 RETI REMENT E 4,501. 00 3, 755. 86 4,587. 00
0300 TRAVEL E 1, 500. 00 834. 28 1, 500. 00
0305 SUPPLI ES E 2, 000. 00 1, 222. 27 2, 000. 00
0310 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 960. 00 869. 07 960. 00
0320 REPAIRS & MAI NTENANCE E 2, 000. 00 1,332.55 2, 000. 00
0380 UTILITIES E 6, 500. 00 6, 128. 03 6, 500. 00
0400 NEW EQUI PMENT E 1, 000. 00 456. 65 5, 450. 00
0680 VAN EXPENSE E 4, 500. 00 3,445.03 4, 500. 00
0690 EDI BLE GOODS E 25, 000. 00 25, 000. 00 25, 000. 00
0692 PAPER GOODS E 7, 900. 00 7, 900. 00 7, 900. 00
EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 114, 727. 00 101, 676. 32 120, 385. 00

SENI OR CI TI ZENS FUND
I ncore Total s 88, 400. 00 53, 157. 36 88, 400. 00
Expense Total s 114, 727.00 101, 676. 32 120, 385. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0080 LEOSE GRANT FUND

0380 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 0.00 0.00
0800 LEGSE GRANT REVENUES | 1, 400. 00 1,494. 45 1, 400. 00
REVENUE ACCOUNTS 1, 400. 00 1,494. 45 1, 400. 00

0800 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0800 LEGSE GRANT EXPENSES E 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00
EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00
LEGCSE GRANT FUND

| nconme Totals 1, 400. 00 1, 494. 45 1, 400. 00
Expense Total s 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0082 JUSTI CE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND

0380 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 2.00 15.01 12. 00
0820 JUSTI CE COURT TECH FEES | 1, 800. 00 2,248. 56 1, 916. 00
REVENUE ACCOUNTS 1,802. 00 2, 263. 57 1,928.00

0820 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0820 JUSTI CE COURT TECH EXPENSES E 0.00 0.00

EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 0.00 0.00 0.00

JUSTI CE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
I ncomre Total s 1, 802. 00 2, 263. 57 1, 928. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0084 FC DRUG FORFElI TURE FUND

0384 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 0.00 577.97
0840 FC DRUG FORFEI TURE REVENUES | 0.00 0.00
REVENUE ACCOUNTS 0.00 577.97 0.00

0840 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0110 ADM N ASSI STANT - SUPPLEMENT E 0.00 0.00

0200 FI CA EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00

0205 RETI REMENT EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00

0210 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE E 0.00 0.00

0840 FC DRUG FORFElI TURE EXPENSES E 62, 000. 00 17, 143.58 52, 000. 00
EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 62, 000. 00 17,143.58 52, 000. 00

FC DRUG FORFEI TURE FUND
| ncone Totals 0. 00 577.97 0. 00
Expense Total s 62, 000. 00 17, 143. 58 52, 000. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0086 CETRZ GRANT FUND

0380 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 0.00 0.00
0800 CETRZ GRANT REVENUES | 0.00 0.00
REVENUE ACCOUNTS 0.00 0.00 0.00

0800 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS

0800 CETRZ GRANT EXPENSE ACCOUNTS E 0.00 0.00

EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 0.00 0.00 0.00

CETRZ GRANT FUND
I ncone Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019
REPORTI NG FUND: 0088 Al RPORT FUND
0380 REVENUE ACCOUNTS
0180 | NTEREST EARNED I 0. 00 0. 00
0810 Al RPORT REVENUES I 6, 000. 00 3, 380. 00 3, 280. 00
REVENUE ACCOUNTS 6, 000. 00 3, 380. 00 3, 280. 00
0800 EXPENSE ACCOUNTS
0120 PART TI ME SALARY E 0. 00 1, 300. 00
0200 FI CA - EMPLOYER NMATCH E 0. 00 99. 45
0205 RETI REMENT - EMPLOYER MATCH E 0. 00 0. 00
0810 Al RPORT EXPENSES E 5, 000. 00 2,262.50 3, 000. 00
EXPENSE ACCOUNTS 5, 000. 00 3,661.95 3, 000. 00
Al RPORT FUND
I ncomre Total s 6, 000. 00 3, 380. 00 3, 280. 00

Expense Total s 5, 000. 00 3,661. 95 3, 000. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019
REPORTI NG FUND: 0090 COURT REPORTER SERVI CE FUND
0200 LI ABILITY ACCOUNTS
FUND BALANCE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
LI ABI LI TY ACCOUNTS 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
COURT REPORTER SERVI CE FUND
I ncome Totals 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PREPARER: 0004
Account Number T O g Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 0092 PRE- TRI AL DI VERSI ON PROGRAM

0399 REVENUE ACCOUNTS

0180 | NTEREST EARNED | 0.00 0.00
0920 PRE-TRI AL FEES | 0.00 8, 680. 00 5,180. 00
REVENUE ACCOUNTS 0.00 8, 680. 00 5, 180. 00

0929 EXPENSE ACCOUNT

0929 PRE- TRI AL EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00
EXPENSE ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
PRE- TRI AL DI VERSI ON PROGRAM

| ncone Total s 0. 00 8, 680. 00 5,180. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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TI ME: 09: 39 AM

FI SHER COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET
FI SCAL YEAR 2018-2019

PAGE 51
PREPARER: 0004

Account Nunber
and Title

O g Budget
YEAR - 2018

Actual Exper Prop Budget
YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2019

REPORTI NG FUND: 9999 REPORT

REPORT TOTALS
I ncone Total s
Expense Total s

4, 310, 482. 00
4,286, 196. 00

4,548,701.99  4,372,724.00
3,674,825.13 4, 366, 875. 00
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